
Rank 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

Car 
8 
6 

22 
24 
1 

14 
10 
23 
95 
67 
68 
18 
92 
17 
19 
12 
97 
33 
9 
7 

93 

Driver Name 
Lochie Hughes 
Evagoras Papasavvas 
Simon Sikes 
Max Garcia 
Mac Clark 
Sam Corry 
Jorge Garciarce 
Jacob Douglas 
Chase Gardner 
Elliot Cox 
Ethan Ho 
Danny Dyszelski 
Jack Jeffers 
Nikita Johnson 
Gordon Scully 
Maxwell Jamieson 
Zack Ping 
Max Taylor 
Dane Scott 
Al Morey 
Avery Towns 

Time 
2:08.1636 
2:08.2969 
2:08.7186 
2:08.7401 
2:08.9164 
2:09.1685 
2:09.1782 
2:09.2163 
2:09.4744 
2:09.5201 
2:09.7701 
2:09.8215 
2:09.8843 
2:10.0477 
2:10.1122 
2:10.2240 
2:10.2735 
2:10.4102 
2:11.3802 
2:11.3867 
2:11.5166 

Speed 
112.750 
112.632 
112.263 
112.245 
112.091 
111.872 
111.864 
111.831 
111.608 
111.569 
111.354 
111.310 
111.256 
111.116 
111.061 
110.966 
110.924 
110.807 
109.989 
109.984 
109.875 

Diff 

0.1333 
0.5550 
0.5765 
0.7528 
1.0049 
1.0146 
1.0527 
1.3108 
1.3565 
1.6065 
1.6579 
1.7207 
1.8841 
1.9486 
2.0604 
2.1099 
2.2466 
3.2166 
3.2231 
3.3530 

Gap 

0.1333 
0.4217 
0.0215 
0.1763 
0.2521 
0.0097 
0.0381 
0.2581 
0.0457 
0.2500 
0.0514 
0.0628 
0.1634 
0.0645 
0.1118 
0.0495 
0.1367 
0.9700 
0.0065 
0.1299 

Best Lap 
7 
6 
5 
8 

11 
7 

10 
7 

13 
5 

11 
4 

13 
5 
5 
8 
7 
6 
4 
9 
5 

Laps 
10 
8 

11 
11 
12 
10 
10 
11 
13 
10 
11 
9 

13 
8 
9 

13 
7 
8 
8 
9 

11 

Rookie 
Veteran 
Veteran 
Rookie 
Rookie 
Rookie 
Veteran 
Veteran 
Rookie 
Rookie 
Veteran 
Veteran 
Rookie 
Veteran 
Rookie 
Rookie 
Rookie 
Rookie 
Rookie 
Rookie 
Rookie 

  

Sorted on best lap time
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Licensed to:  INDYCAR 

Road America 

Discount Tire Grand Prix of Road America 

Practice 1 

Practice (30:00 Time) started at 8:41:00 

Road America 4.014 miles 

6/16/2023 08:40 


